

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer.

Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. VI Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri, Pin – 735222

.....

(Cancellation Notice)

N.I.T. NO. - WBIW/SDO/TBSD-VI/NIT-04/2017-18

It is notified for general information that in respect of SI No-01 of the above noted Notice Inviting Tender (Circulated vide memo No 38 Dt. 09.03.2018) has been cancelled due to non Nationalized Bank's Demand Draft submitted by the bidders.

Fresh Tender will call in due time.

Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. VI Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. Copy with enclosure forwarded for information and taking necessary action please for wide publication to:

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No-V/VII
- 3. The Divisional Accountant, Teesta Left Bank Division.
- 4. Estimating Section, Teesta Left Bank Division.
- 5. Office Notice Board

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No. VI Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri